503639705 01/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3686338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DISSOLUTION AND TRANSFER OF ASSETS TO THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER, SYNOPSYS, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPRINGSOFT USA, INC.	10/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNOPSYS, INC.	
Street Address:	690 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6446243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357607

Email: aeidinger@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: RAJIV P. PATEL

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-01003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJIV P. PATEL, REG. NO. 39,327	
SIGNATURE:	/Rajiv P. Patel/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SpringSoft_dissolution#page1.tif source=SpringSoft_dissolution#page2.tif source=SpringSoft_dissolution#page3.tif

PATENT 503639705 REEL: 037459 FRAME: 0519

JOINT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF SPRINGSOFT USA, INC.

Dated and Effective October 21, 2015

The undersigned, constituting the members of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of SpringSoft USA, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation"), acting pursuant to Sections 307(b) and 603 of the General Corporation Law of the State of California ("CGCL") and the Bylaws of the Corporation, hereby consent to, authorize and approve the adoption of the following resolutions and the actions authorized therein by this written consent:

APPROVAL OF DISSOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Corporation has ceased all operations, has no employees or active business, has no assets, other than cash held in one or more bank accounts, and no liabilities that have not been adequately provided for; and

WHEREAS, the directors and sole stockholder of the Corporation have determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to dissolve the Corporation pursuant to Sections 1900 and 1905 of the CGCL (the "Dissolution");

RESOLVED, that the Dissolution is authorized and approved, and the directors and officers of the Corporation are authorized and directed to carry out the dissolution and liquidation of the Corporation in accordance with these resolutions;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a plan of liquidation of the Corporation is adopted whereby any remaining cash or other assets of the Corporation shall be distributed to the sole shareholder as a liquidating distribution as soon as reasonably practicable hereafter;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Domestic Stock Corporation Certificate of Dissolution in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, which will effect the Dissolution, is authorized and approved for filing pursuant to Section 1905 of the CGCL, and the directors of the Corporation are authorized and directed to execute, deliver and file the Domestic Stock Corporation Certificate of Dissolution on behalf of the Corporation.

OMNIBUS RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to do and perform any and all such acts, including execution of any and all documents and certificates, as said officers shall deem necessary or advisable, to carry out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and all prior actions taken by such officers with respect to the same are hereby ratified and approved.

PATENT REEL: 037459 FRAME: 0520 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Joint Written Consent to be executed as of the date first set forth above and have directed that this Joint Written Consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Corporation.

SOLE SHAREHOLDER:

SYNOPSYS, INC.

By: Erika Varga McEnroe, Assistant Secretary

DIRECTORS:

C-COFRANCOIS

Erika Varga McEnroe

Brian Petirs

EXHIBIT A

Domestic Stock Corporation Certificate of Dissolution

PATENT REEL: 037459 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 01/07/2016